
CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2007  - 002 - 1.15-GV  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. LDN

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2007 - 11:43 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  15 OLIVE DE TERRETOT JOSE SERRANO CIVANTOS    0.00   59.88
21771 /  / 2002 / PONI / 16944

   2  10B GRANUJA CARMEN VELASCO ERQUICIA    0.00   62.18
27186 / M / 1994 / AASF / DIEGO PORRES 16779

   3   6 FILOCH DE SUBLIGNY MARIA SERRANO CIVANTOS    0.00   64.31
20809 /  / 1993 / PONI / 16945

   4   7 CARACAS ALEXANDRA EDELMANN    0.00   71.73
25733 /  / 2002 /  / JOANNA EDELMANN 16948

   5  12 MARB CLUB ODILLIA IGNACIO PAREJO    0.00   75.29
25881 /  / 2000 /  / J.A.PAREJO 15737

   6  30 VIEUX MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    0.00   76.83
0 /  / 16907

   7  22 WENRANSH BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    0.00   87.19
0 /  / 4411

   8  20 LASTRO CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW    0.00   94.22
27012 /  / 1993 /  / MELANIE CHEW 18767

   9   9 KOUIRAT DE MEIA LUA OLIVIA DEBLIN    4.00   55.90
AN6684 /  / 2000 /  / 

  10  28 ARGO CARMEN VELASCO ERQUICIA    4.00   58.46
24302 /  / 2000 / CDE / ARTURO VELASCO 16779

  11   3 NICKY VAN NEELEHOF ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ    4.00   66.48
AN14258 /  / 0 /  / 18851

  12  24 CANDLELIGHT G ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ    4.00   67.25
27177 /  / 1998 /  / CABALLOS LA GARROCH 18851

  13  33 MILAGRO SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    4.00   69.98
10469 /  / 0 /  / AN2498

  14  20B HAPPY TALK SOPHIE MALA    4.00   72.88
0 /  / AN8689

  15  23 LANDON JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU    4.00   76.82
26910 /  / 2002 /  / JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU 2076

  16  21 HULK ADRIANA BAÑULS NARANJO    4.00   77.98
21728 /  / 2000 / CDE / 16071

  17  11 CHAPTAL DU LESME AMANDA LINDWALL    8.00   67.30
4546 /  / 1994 / SF / AN7815

  18  26 VODKA SAAD BENSALAH    8.00   69.26
21630 /  / 2002 /  / 4289

  19  16B S.W. HISPANIA FCO PEREZ-MIRAVETE    8.00   74.65
AN11552 /  / 1993 / HOLST / AN6785

  20   2 CUNNINHAM LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    8.00   77.91
21524 /  / 2002 /  / 16758

  21  13 BEWITCHED THE IRISH LAUREN BLEASDALE   12.00  109.25
23910 /  / 1998 /  / 

  22  14 CASPER FOUAD LARHISSI   16.00   76.49
25623 /  / 2002 /  / 18112
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Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
RESULTADOS / RESULTS
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Crosec Timing - 11/08/2007 - 11:43 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23  27 SAMUEL VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI   16.00   81.21
25647 /  / 2002 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI 18112

  24   5 NORDET DE GALESTE LOUISE CABEZA ROSS   20.00  108.34
27198 /  / 2001 /  / CABALLOS LA GAROCHA 18856

 ELI   1 SOLANGE VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI     ELI     ELI
25649 /  / 5 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI 18112

 ELI  17 INDIAN GIFT SAMANTHA ELIZABETH KETTLE     ELI     ELI
26622 /  / 1999 / ISH / 18598

 ELI  34 TANGO HELENA JONASSON     ELI     ELI
AN8368 /  / 0 /  / 16737

  FP  31 UNIVERS VAN HET KOUTERHOF LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    0.00   91.78
21163 /  / 2001 / PRE / 16758



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2007  - 003 - 1.20-GIV  - Baremo/Bareme: AC.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. LDN

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2007 - 11:44 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  22 PRINZEB 9 ALI AL AHRACH    0.00   53.37 150
27365 /  / 1992 /  / 18932

   2  43 CAJASUR VINAGRE ANTONIO GARCIA DIANA    0.00   57.35 100
20687 /  / 8 /  / 15717

   3  25 MOROCAINE DE BERNI AISSOUI ILIAS    0.00   57.81 60
27361 /  / 2001 /  / AN16811

   4  42 GAVILAN LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES    0.00   58.75 45
21718 / M / 1992 / SF / LUIS ASTOLFI 16799

   5  54 ILICO PRESTO IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO    0.00   58.89 40
20856 /  / 1996 / PONI / 15710

   6  11 CHARISMA ANNA HELENA JONASSON    0.00   61.50 35
16832 /  / 1995 / HANN / ANNA HELENA JONASSON AN13722

   7   7 LANDREGEN YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA    0.00   62.36 30
21976 /  / 1991 /  / YOLANDA GARCIA CERECEDA 16300

   8  33 NORTON JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    0.00   63.49 25
0 /  / 12422

   9  28 TROJAR IÑIGO FERNANDEZ DE MESA    0.00   63.60 25
MA10475 /  / 0 /  / MA2048

  10   6 SOLIMAN FAWKIA HAMMOUDA    0.00   64.40 25
21120 /  / 1996 /  / 16967

  11   2 LUMIERE DE RAMPAN YASMINE EL MEDIOURI    0.00   65.90 25
27397 /  / 1999 /  / 18953

  12  38 TAPICAL PABLO PAREJO    0.00   69.78 25
16550 /  / 1996 /  / 266

  13   1 MARINA DORIA CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW    0.00   71.15 25
27145 /  / 15 /  / CATHERINE YEN-JUNG CHEW 18767

  14  34 SAYYARA LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI    0.00   72.35
21788 /  / 2000 /  / 18857

  15  49 CHATEAU DU LYS CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW    0.00   72.38
27013 /  / 8 /  / MELANIE CHEW 18767

  16  14 LAMBORGHINI RAUL OLIVA    0.00   80.42
AN10254 / M / 1998 / CD / SAMUEL OLIVA 15556

  17   4 GEISHA II AISSOUI ILIAS    4.00   54.24
27340 /  / 1995 /  / AN16811

  18  10B GALANTE D'IRIS LEINA BENKHRABA    4.00   56.49
27394 /  / 1994 /  / 18955

  19  20B SARA DE BALME SOFIA LORA    4.00   59.31
24286 / H / 1996 / CRUZADO / 18053

  20  46 JACASSE DE B'NEVILLE KADMIRII AMINE    4.00   59.79
23747 /  / 1997 /  / 18969

  21  10 UDONA VAN HET LINDEHOF ALMUDENA MARTIN DE OLIVA    4.00   63.04
25651 /  / 1997 /  / PILAR LUSTE SOTOMAYOR 18107

  22  53 SURRENDER CRISTOBAL ARRANZ    4.00   71.88
MA6587 /  / 0 /  / 17136
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  23  35 LIDO DES BROCHES FRANCISCO CALDERON    4.00   73.73
20915 /  / 1999 /  / 18023

  24  44 NEST PAS GAI LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   74.49
21382 /  / 2001 /  / 16758

  25  32 NICKOS DINES MANUEL DE LA LASTRA CORTINE    4.00   78.98
20982 /  / 2001 /  / 15438

  26  16 BIG BOY * FOUAD LARHISSI    4.00   79.56
26474 /  / 8 /  / 18112

  27  24 CYRANO Z SAMUEL OLIVA    4.00   80.09
0 /  / 1089

  28  41 BIJOU D'OR FOUAD LARHISSI    4.00   80.29
25620 /  / 6 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI 18112

  29  23 QUAD VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI    4.00   82.33
AN11971 /  / 0 /  / 18112

  30  17 REINE REBELLE DU SAINT-GE LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    8.00   61.14
24124 /  / 2001 /  / 16758

  31  20 KINGSLAND CONWELL N ANTONIO PERALTA RAMIREZ    8.00   61.18
24049 /  / 1995 /  / 16845

  32  39 KARRAMMEL RANIA GHALANI    8.00   63.84
27348 /  / 1998 /  / 18945

  33  26 BONAPARTE P RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO    8.00   64.57
20672 /  / 2001 /  / 402

  34  54B ACOBAT'S BOY HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG    8.00   73.51
27165 /  / 1997 /  / HANS ULRICH BRAUNSCHEWEIG 18560

  35  48 PICOLO CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN    8.00   73.66
25538 /  / 2002 /  / 16130

  36  18 NECTAR DE BERNI CHAFIK BENKHARABA    8.00   73.87
27363 /  / 1805 /  / 4284

  37  55 CARINTIA DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    8.00   74.05
23932 /  / 2002 /  / 12422

  38  51 ORESTE DE KERGANE ALI AL AHRACH    8.00   77.83
27364 /  / 2002 /  / 18932

  39  36 LIMBER OLIVIA DOBSON    8.00   80.43
24065 /  / 1993 / KPWN / 16835

  40  27 CHARMING FOX CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW   10.00   88.01
27016 /  / 1997 /  / CATHERINE YEN-JUNG CHEW 18767

  41  21 LOLITA DU HAMEAU MAAMAR ABDELKADER   12.00   68.91
27354 /  / 7 /  / 18939

  42  40 MIRAGE DE BERNI CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI   12.00   80.42
27360 /  / 2001 /  / 4286

  43  15 CAJASUR SABINE ANTONIO GARCIA DIANA   16.00   77.56
20686 /  / 11 /  / 15717

  44  31 JESEKELLA DES RUELLES LEINA BENKHRABA   16.00   81.45
24275 /  / 1994 /  / 18955



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
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Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA
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  45   9 LOCARNO ALEXANDRA EDELMANN   16.00   95.21
20921 /  / 1997 /  / JOANNA EDELMANN 16948

  46  52 LETS GO LADY HAMZA HBIRKOU   20.00   76.86
AN14244 /  / 0 /  / 18954

  47   5 TARAGON P ANTONIO RUBIO PASTOR   24.00   75.28
2308 /  / 4 /  / 4493

  48  13 ORLANDO ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ   24.00   77.56
AN14259 /  / 0 /  / 18851

 ELI   3 ACERO DE SIR MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON     ELI     ELI
897 /  / 1998 /  / 2609

 ELI   8 QUARTERBACK GILLIAN PEAT     ELI     ELI
21779 / G / 1998 / HOL / 16926

 ELI  47 IVAN DE VAUPTAIN AISSOUI ILIAS     ELI     ELI
AN9958 /  / 0 /  / AN16811

  NP  19 INOX DE LA ROCHE IGNACIO PAREJO      NP      NP
27220 /  / 1996 /  / J.A. PAREJO 15737

  NP  30 LISSELOTTE DANIEL RODRIGUEZ      NP      NP
20919 /  / 0 /  / AN1494

  NP  50 NASAR YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA      NP      NP
0 /  / 16300



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2007  - 004 - 1.30-GIII  - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

ERASUR
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. LDN

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2007 - 11:44 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  15 PRICELESS JUAN DAVID BERNAL                  0.00   25.63 350
21024 /  / 1996 /  / 231

   2  25 KIMBADU NEUSETZ ALI AL AHRACH                  0.00   28.15 250
27351 /  / 1998 /  / 18932

   3   5 CRUISING DEL ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA                  0.00   29.71 180
20733 /  / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA 3072

   4  33 IDEAL ENRIQUE GOMEZ GOMEZ                  0.00   30.67 105
20852 /  / 2000 /  / 15475

   5  47 LOUNA DES ETISSES ALI AL AHRACH                  4.00   25.31 100
27356 /  / 1999 /  / 18932

   6  27 LOIS LANE MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE                  4.00   27.54 60
21339 / ST / 1999 / SWB / 15916

   7   9 CARLO JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU                  4.00   28.89 50
26915 /  / 10 /  / JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU 2076

   8  34 ELJA JOSE SERRANO MELERO                  8.00   37.05 40
21704 /  / 2001 / OLBDG / 16185

   9   3 BOUITTON LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    1.00   52.19               35
25893 / G / 2001 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO 16758

  10  19 TIM TOWN NICOLAS GARCÍA PALACIOS    1.00   52.28               35
27208 /  / 2000 /  / GUILLERMO MESA SALAMANCA 15807

  11  21 GRANNY BOY RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO    4.00   46.65               35
24015 /  / 1994 / SF / CASILDA GUERRERO BURGOS 402

  12  44 IF YOU WANT DU LOUIP RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO    4.00   48.19               35
24027 / ST / 1996 / SF / 402

  13  32 NEPTUNO MARIA BAÑULS SANUDO    4.00   48.27               

21765 /  / 2001 /  / 16124

  14  36 SEMILLA DE NARANJA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    4.00   48.53               

25668 /  / 0 /  / 12422

  15  24 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    4.00   48.62               

23093 /  / 1997 /  / MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO 16907

  16  41 RINALDO MARIA DEL PILAR RICO    4.00   48.99               

24129 / C / 1998 / KWPN / YINNA BOTANELI 994

  17  30 KID DE BAUGY ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR    4.00   49.56               

27349 /  / 1998 /  / 18940

  18  26 LYS D'ECUYERE FARID AMANZAR    4.00   49.89               

27353 /  / 8 /  / 18933

  19  45 ALL OVER MARTA MESA GARCIA    4.00   50.03               

20632 /  / 1992 / AUSTRALIANO / 16888

  20  28 WHITE LADY C SOL TRAVESEDO    4.00   50.88               

21813 /  / 1999 /  / 16116

  21  52 TENOR LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI    4.00   51.34               

3189 /  / 2002 /  / 18857

  22  11 ARROGANCE SALVADOR ASTOLFI    4.00   51.98               

23896 /  / 1991 / UNKN / 2382
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  23  38 NEW DE ALKANTARA LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI    5.00   54.70               

27197 /  / 6 /  / 18857

  24  42 LORD SAMUEL OLIVA    5.00   54.74               

21744 /  / 2000 /  / 1089

  25   2 AGROBROKER GRALET ALVARO PRADAS FREIRE    8.00   44.64               

21192 /  / 1995 /  / 16822

  26  48 HELSINKI MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    8.00   48.76               

21295 /  / 1997 /  / LA FINCA EXPLOTACIONES AGROPEC 15916

  27  10 UL MAJOR 2000 JESUS TORRES    8.00   48.97               

21160 /  / 1997 /  / 1004

  28  23 IVAN DE HARDY MIRIAM CORCIA    8.00   48.99               

0 /  / AN9014

  29  40 GRANDOLA 5 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    8.00   51.21               

24014 /  / 1994 / OLBDG / 1010

  30  12 DANDY DU BOURG LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES    8.00   51.24               

21696 / M / 1991 / SILLA / RAFAEL CARRANZA 16799

  31   7 AGROBROKER NABUCA JUAN JAVIER PRADAS FREIRE    8.00   51.88               

21649 /  / 2000 /  / 15740

  32   1 NATIVE DE LA LANDE ALI AL AHRACH    9.00   53.17               

27362 /  / 2001 /  / 18932

  33  18 M DE BERNI CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI   13.00   55.97               

27357 /  / 2001 /  / 4286

  34  29 OJALA CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN   14.00   56.20               

25426 /  / 2001 /  / 16130

  35  14 MASCOTTE DU THOT IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO   16.00   47.33               

20948 / H / 2000 / SF / IGNACIO CERVANTES 15710

  36   4 BACCARDI TOMAS CARO BONILLA   16.00   51.76               

26214 /  / 2002 /  / 

  37  39 PITON SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA   17.00   54.20               

21777 / M / 1997 / KWPN / FCO CALDERON 16807

  38   8 REMUS JOSE LUIS REXACH   20.00   66.90               

21056 / G / 1993 / OLDBG / 15585

 ELI   6 FUTE DE LA FRENOYA YASIR ALBAIN     ELI     ELI               

21714 /  / 14 /  / 18944

 ELI  20 LOONA LOOTA JUAN CARRILLO DE MENDOZA     ELI     ELI               

26889 /  / 1998 /  / JUAN CARILLO DE MENDOZA 17225

 ELI  22 SIRENE MARIA DIEZ     ELI     ELI               

21116 / ST / 1999 / KWPN / AURELIO CEA 16805

 ELI  46 LORENZO DU BUST BENNAN SMIRS     ELI     ELI               

27355 /  / 1999 /  / 18974

 ELI  49 MONSIEUR DUPONT PABLO PAREJO     ELI     ELI               

20964 / C / 2000 / CDE / JOSE A PAREJO 266

 ELI  50B BORN TO WIN NICOLAS GARCÍA PALACIOS     ELI     ELI               

20675 / H / 1997 / CDE / NICOLAS GARCIA 15807
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 RET  13 NESS LOLIVO LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI     RET     RET               

24281 /  / 2001 /  / 18857

  NP  17 ESPOIR DU BOISON SAMUEL OLIVA      NP      NP               

20784 / C / 1992 / SF / SAMUEL OLIVA 1089

  NP  35 INSA 9 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO      NP      NP               

20863 / MA / 1994 / HOLSTEINER / 15405

  NP  43 PANDORRA RAUL OLIVA      NP      NP               

AN10490 /  / 1993 / CRUZ / 15556

  NP  51 ECLIPSE BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU      NP      NP               

27457 /  / 1991 /  /  BORJA FDEZ TUBAU 4411



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2007  - 005 - 1.35-GII  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA
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   1  19 SEMILLY LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    0.00   62.27 755
13315 /  / 1987 /  / LUIS PLAZA VIDAL 16758

   2  35 HELLENA MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    0.00   62.44 540
21294 / MA / 1995 / SF / 15916

   3  26 LEADMAN CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI    0.00   65.31 420
27352 /  / 14 /  / 4286

   4  33B LOUTIANO LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    0.00   65.72 300
25640 /  / 0 /  / 16758

   5  31 AVERNER JESUS TORRES    0.00   69.51 190
20655 /  / 1995 / HOLST / 1004

   6  20 BIG BOY BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    0.00   74.79 100
25977 /  / 1999 / BWP / BOJA FDEZ TUBAO 4411

   7  24 QUETOUTTE VAN DE BREM MIGUEL TORRES    0.00   75.54 90
26569 /  / 1993 /  / 1014

   8  38 HIGH DREAM DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    4.00   57.03 60
24018 /  / 11 /  / SIERRA TRIVERA HORSES 12422

   9   3 LOU BEGO JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    4.00   59.25 50
25669 /  / 0 /  / 12422

  10  28 KLAUS LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI    4.00   59.97 50
27189 /  / 15 /  / RAFAEL ORTIZ 18857

  11   6 NATASIA MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    4.00   60.22
21378 /  / 1995 /  / MARTA FERNANDEZ ANDRADE 15916

  12   9 ANNABELL LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    4.00   61.16
20638 / H / 1999 / WEST / MASTERPOOL SL 3072

  13   5 COATEPEC DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    4.00   62.77
23952 /  / 1992 /  / 1010

  14  11 HOBBY DE B'NEVILLE ENRIQUE GOMEZ GOMEZ    4.00   63.49
20849 /  / 1995 /  / 15475

  15  33 ZATINUS JUAN CARRILLO DE MENDOZA    4.00   66.83
26890 /  / 1998 /  / JUAN CARILLO DE MENDOZA 17225

  16   8 IDOLE DU BANNEY ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR    8.00   60.04
27345 /  / 1996 /  / 18940

  17  15 WINSTON HARRY PERALTA    8.00   60.49
25604 /  / 1999 /  / 17331

  18  12 GENIUS II OMAR QUERMANE    8.00   68.60
27341 /  / 1994 /  / 18941

  19   2 VALINCO BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    8.00   68.68
25978 /  / 9 /  / BORJA FDEZ. TUBAO 4411

  20   4 NOBLE DE BRUYERES JESUS TORRES    8.00   74.22
16670 /  / 6 /  / FERNANDO GARBAJOSA 1004

  21  27 T. ANUBERTHA CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN    8.00   80.43
0 /  / 16130

  22  29 REY BRIAN DE ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA   12.00   59.48
21061 / M / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA 3072



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2007  - 005 - 1.35-GII  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO DE BENAHAVIS
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. LDN

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2007 - 11:45 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23  10 HESTIA D'HELBY FARID AMANZAR   12.00   64.39
27344 /  / 1995 /  / 18933

  24  13 JALISON DU LONJPRE RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO   12.00   74.35
24032 / ST / 1993 / UNKN / CASILDA GUERRRO BURGOS 402

  25   1 LEROY ANGEL BAILO   12.00   75.96
23299 / G / 1991 / HOLST / ANGEL BAILO 17314

  26  21 HAUTBOTS D'HELBY CHAFIK BENKHARABA   13.00   83.31
27342 /  / 12 /  / 4284

  27  32 PICASSO 296 ANGEL BAILO   16.00   65.01
11452 / G / 1995 / HOLST / 17314

  28  22 KILIMAN DU HUSSOIT ALI AL AHRACH   16.00   65.62
27350 /  / 13 /  / 18932

  29  25 LINCOLN T JOSE SERRANO MELERO   24.00   72.06
21741 /  / 1996 /  / 16185

 ELI  17 AGROBROKER ORFEO LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE     ELI     ELI
23885 /  / 1998 /  / 16821

  NP  16 SUGARGIRL VAN FRUTKOR MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA      NP      NP
21130 / F / 1995 / BWP / NICOLA AUDREY 16959

  NP  30 HELISA DE KREISKER ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR      NP      NP
27343 /  / 1995 /  / 18940

  NP  36 APRENDIZ CG MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA      NP      NP
20639 / M / 1999 / ANGLO ARABE / PABLO OSTOS 16959



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 007 - 1.15-GV  - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:24 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  25 GRANUJA CARMEN VELASCO ERQUICIA          61.19
27186 / M / 1994 / AASF / DIEGO PORRES ESP / 16779

   2  28 SOLANGE VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI          61.48
25649 /  / 5 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI MAR / 18112

   3   6 OLIVE DE TERRETOT JOSE SERRANO CIVANTOS          61.92
21771 /  / 2002 / PONI / ESP / 16944

   4  10 HAPPY TALK SOPHIE MALA          62.59
0 /  / AN8689

   5  13 LANDON JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU          69.33
26910 /  / 2002 /  / JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU 2076

   6  29 GLADYS 42 IRENE CALIZ          71.30
AN08117 /  / 2000 / HANN / 

   7  14 VODKA SAAD BENSALAH          71.83
21630 /  / 2002 /  / MAR / 4289

   8   4 CASPER FOUAD LARHISSI          73.81
25623 /  / 2002 /  / MAR / 18112

   9   1 CANDLELIGHT G ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ          75.07
27177 /  / 1998 /  / CABALLOS LA GARROCH 18851

  10   7 S.W. HISPANIA FCO PEREZ-MIRAVETE          75.31
AN11552 /  / 1993 / HOLST / ESP / AN6785

  11   3 ARGO CARMEN VELASCO ERQUICIA          75.38
24302 /  / 2000 / CDE / ARTURO VELASCO ESP / 16779

  12   9 LASTRO CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW          75.57
27012 /  / 1993 /  / MELANIE CHEW 18767

  12  11 HULK ADRIANA BAÑULS NARANJO          75.57
21728 /  / 2000 / CDE / 16071

  14  21 CUNNINHAM LUIS PLAZA VIDAL          75.96
21524 /  / 2002 /  / ESP / 16758

  15  26 CHAPTAL DU LESME AMANDA LINDWALL          76.56
4546 /  / 1994 / SF / AN7815

  16  15 SAMUEL VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI          77.00
25647 /  / 2002 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI MAR / 18112

  17   2 BEWITCHED THE IRISH LAUREN BLEASDALE          77.42
23910 /  / 1998 /  / 

  18  17 MILAGRO SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER          77.46
10469 /  / 0 /  / AN2498

  19  22 FILOCH DE SUBLIGNY MARIA SERRANO CIVANTOS          77.71
20809 /  / 1993 / PONI / ESP / 16945

  20  24 KOUIRAT DE MEIA LUA OLIVIA DEBLIN          77.98
AN6684 /  / 2000 /  / 

  21  18 TANGO HELENA JONASSON          84.06
AN8368 /  / 0 /  / 16737

  22  23 CARACAS ALEXANDRA EDELMANN          84.18
25733 /  / 2002 /  / JOANNA EDELMANN 16948



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 007 - 1.15-GV  - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:24 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23   5 UNIVERS VAN HET KOUTERHOF LUIS PLAZA VIDAL          85.06
21163 /  / 2001 / PRE / ESP / 16758

  24  16 VIEUX MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN          89.76
0 /  / ESP / 16907

  25  12 WENRANSH BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU          95.63
0 /  / 4411

  26  20 NORDET DE GALESTE LOUISE CABEZA ROSS          98.75
27198 /  / 2001 /  / CABALLOS LA GAROCHA 18856

 ELI   8 INDIAN GIFT SAMANTHA ELIZABETH KETTLE     ELI     ELI
26622 /  / 1999 / ISH / 18598

 ELI  19 NICKY VAN NEELEHOF ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ     ELI     ELI
AN14258 /  / 0 /  / 18851



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 008 - 1.20-GIV  - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:25 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  23 ILICO PRESTO IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO          55.95 150
20856 /  / 1996 / PONI / ESP / 15710

   2  52 PRINZEB 9 ALI AL AHRACH          56.13 100
27365 /  / 1992 /  / 18932

   3  48 GEISHA II AISSOUI ILIAS          57.34 60
27340 /  / 1995 /  / AN16811

   4  41 CHARISMA ANNA HELENA JONASSON          57.56 45
16832 /  / 1995 / HANN / ANNA HELENA JONASSON AN13722

   5  15 CAJASUR VINAGRE ANTONIO GARCIA DIANA          57.96 40
20687 /  / 8 /  / ESP / 15717

   6  49 KINGSLAND CONWELL N ANTONIO PERALTA RAMIREZ          58.21 35
24049 /  / 1995 /  / ESP / 16845

   7  27 S.W. CORVATSCH LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES          60.91 30
AN9410 /  / 1992 / HOLST / ESP / 16799

   8  22 SURRENDER CRISTOBAL ARRANZ          61.03 25
MA6587 /  / 0 /  / 17136

   9  17 JACASSE DE B'NEVILLE KADMIRII AMINE          61.17 25
23747 /  / 1997 /  / MOR / 18969

  10  20 ORESTE DE KERGANE ALI AL AHRACH          61.69 25
27364 /  / 2002 /  / 18932

  11   3 MOROCAINE DE BERNI AISSOUI ILIAS          62.02 25
27361 /  / 2001 /  / AN16811

  12   1 CYRANO Z SAMUEL OLIVA          63.07 25
0 /  / 1089

  13   6 TROJAR IÑIGO FERNANDEZ DE MESA          64.13 25
MA10475 /  / 0 /  / MA2048

  14  51 LOLITA DU HAMEAU MAAMAR ABDELKADER          64.29 25
27354 /  / 7 /  / MOR / 18939

  15  11 SAYYARA LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI          65.21
21788 /  / 2000 /  / 18857

  16  24 ACOBAT'S BOY HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG          65.60
27165 /  / 1997 /  / HANS ULRICH BRAUNSCHEWEIG 18560

  17  33 REMUS JOSE LUIS REXACH          65.92
21056 / G / 1993 / OLDBG / ESP / 15585

  18  16 NEST PAS GAI LUIS PLAZA VIDAL          66.66
21382 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16758

  19  12 LIMBER OLIVIA DOBSON          67.14
24065 /  / 1993 / KPWN / 16835

  20  14 MIRAGE DE BERNI CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI          68.58
27360 /  / 2001 /  / MOR / 4286

  21   5 GAVILAN LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES          68.90
21718 / M / 1992 / SF / LUIS ASTOLFI ESP / 16799

  22  10 NORTON JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR          70.70
0 /  / ESP / 12422



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 008 - 1.20-GIV  - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:25 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23  37 SOLIMAN FAWKIA HAMMOUDA          71.11
21120 /  / 1996 /  / 16967

  24   8 NICKOS DINES MANUEL DE LA LASTRA CORTINE          71.94
20982 /  / 2001 /  / 15438

  25   7 JESEKELLA DES RUELLES LEINA BENKHRABA          72.18
24275 /  / 1994 /  / 18955

  26   9 UDONA VAN HET LINDEHOF ALMUDENA MARTIN DE OLIVA          72.54
25651 /  / 1997 /  / PILAR LUSTE SOTOMAYOR ESP / 18107

  27  34 ACERO DE SIR MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON          73.25
897 /  / 1998 /  / ESP / 2609

  28  45 CAJASUR SABINE ANTONIO GARCIA DIANA          74.94
20686 /  / 11 /  / ESP / 15717

  29  21 LETS GO LADY HAMZA HBIRKOU          75.62
AN14244 /  / 0 /  / MOR / 18954

  30   2 BIJOU D'OR FOUAD LARHISSI          76.99
25620 /  / 6 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI MAR / 18112

  31  19 LEMON PARK ANTONIO PERALTA RAMIREZ          77.59
23298 / G / 1992 / HAN / ESP / 16845

  32  40 MONSIEUR DUPONT PABLO PAREJO          77.77
20964 / C / 2000 / CDE / JOSE A PAREJO ESP / 266

  33  42 NESS LOLIVO LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI          78.05
24281 /  / 2001 /  / 18857

  34  46 REINE REBELLE DU SAINT-GE LUIS PLAZA VIDAL          81.30
24124 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16758

  35  29 BIG BOY * FOUAD LARHISSI          81.56
26474 /  / 8 /  / MAR / 18112

  36  25 SARA DE BALME SOFIA LORA          81.94
24286 / H / 1996 / CRUZADO / 18053

  37  44 LAMBORGHINI RAUL OLIVA          83.05
AN10254 / M / 1998 / CD / SAMUEL OLIVA ESP / 15556

  38  31 LOONA LOOTA JUAN CARRILLO DE MENDOZA          83.21
26889 /  / 1998 /  / JUAN CARILLO DE MENDOZA ESP / 17225

  39  28 ABLUSH MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE          84.26
21192 /  / 7 /  / FINCA EXPLOTACIONES AGROPECUA ESP / 15916

  40  47 NECTAR DE BERNI CHAFIK BENKHARABA          85.37
27363 /  / 1805 /  / 4284

  41  54 LISSELOTTE DANIEL RODRIGUEZ          86.14
20919 /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN1494

  42  53 QUAD VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI          87.34
AN11971 /  / 0 /  / MAR / 18112

  43  39 LOCARNO ALEXANDRA EDELMANN          89.08
20921 /  / 1997 /  / JOANNA EDELMANN 16948

  44  35 CARINTIA DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR          89.92
23932 /  / 2002 /  / ESP / 12422



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 008 - 1.20-GIV  - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:25 p. 3www.crosec.net

  45  18 PICOLO CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN          91.11
25538 /  / 2002 /  / ESP / 16130

  46  26 IVAN DE VAUPTAIN AISSOUI ILIAS          92.23
AN9958 /  / 0 /  / AN16811

  47  38 QUARTERBACK GILLIAN PEAT          92.95
21779 / G / 1998 / HOL / 16926

  48  25B MARB CLUB ODILLIA IGNACIO PAREJO         103.01
25881 /  / 2000 /  / J.A.PAREJO ESP / 15737

  49   4 BONAPARTE P RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO         104.54
20672 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 402

  50  43 ORLANDO ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ         110.47
AN14259 /  / 0 /  / 18851

 ELI  13 TAPICAL PABLO PAREJO     ELI     ELI
16550 /  / 1996 /  / ESP / 266

 ELI  30 INDIRECT ILIASS NAJD     ELI     ELI
27346 /  / 1997 /  / MOR / 18930

 ELI  30B KARRAMMEL RANIA GHALANI     ELI     ELI
27348 /  / 1998 /  / MOR / 18945

 ELI  50 KAITO LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES     ELI     ELI
25412 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16799

  NP  32 PILATUS SIR DE KWAKENBEEK YAHYA DRIOUCH      NP      NP
27399 /  / 1995 /  / MOR / 18956

  NP  36 TARAGON P ANTONIO RUBIO PASTOR      NP      NP
2308 /  / 4 /  / ESP / 4493



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 009 - 1.30-GIII  - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:25 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   8 IDEAL ENRIQUE GOMEZ GOMEZ          55.54 350
20852 /  / 2000 /  / ESP / 15475

   2   9 LOUNA DES ETISSES ALI AL AHRACH          59.07 250
27356 /  / 1999 /  / 18932

   3  34 CRUISING DEL ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA          60.66 180
20733 /  / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / 3072

   4   4 LOIS LANE MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE          61.87 105
21339 / ST / 1999 / SWB / ESP / 15916

   5  15 GRANDOLA 5 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS          63.12 100
24014 /  / 1994 / OLBDG / ESP / 1010

   6  10 ELJA JOSE SERRANO MELERO          64.52 60
21704 /  / 2001 / OLBDG / ESP / 16185

   7  20 BORN TO WIN NICOLAS GARCÍA PALACIOS          66.51 50
20675 / H / 1997 / CDE / NICOLAS GARCIA ESP / 15807

   8  13 NEW DE ALKANTARA LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI          67.33 40
27197 /  / 6 /  / 18857

   9  31 BOUITTON LUIS PLAZA VIDAL          67.60 35
25893 / G / 2001 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO ESP / 16758

  10  33 TENOR LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI          69.62 35
3189 /  / 2002 /  / 18857

  11   7 NEPTUNO MARIA BAÑULS SANUDO          70.59 35
21765 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16124

  12  39 DANDY DU BOURG LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES          70.74
21696 / M / 1991 / SILLA / RAFAEL CARRANZA ESP / 16799

  13  37 UL MAJOR 2000 JESUS TORRES          70.87
21160 /  / 1997 /  / ESP / 1004

  14   5 WHITE LADY C SOL TRAVESEDO          71.56
21813 /  / 1999 /  / ESP / 16116

  15  41 M DE BERNI CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI          72.08
27357 /  / 2001 /  / MOR / 4286

  16  24 GALANTE D'IRIS LEINA BENKHRABA          73.03
27394 /  / 1994 /  / 18955

  17  27 LUMIERE DE RAMPAN YASMINE EL MEDIOURI          73.89
27397 /  / 1999 /  / MOR / 18953

  18  43 MARINA DORIA CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW          74.20
27145 /  / 15 /  / CATHERINE YEN-JUNG CHEW 18767

  19   3 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN          74.97
23093 /  / 1997 /  / MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO ESP / 16907

  20  26 HELSINKI MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE          77.47
21295 /  / 1997 /  / LA FINCA EXPLOTACIONES AGROPEC ESP / 15916

  21  20B ZATINUS JUAN CARRILLO DE MENDOZA          77.79
26890 /  / 1998 /  / JUAN CARILLO DE MENDOZA ESP / 17225

  22   2 CHARMING FOX CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW          77.97
27016 /  / 1997 /  / CATHERINE YEN-JUNG CHEW 18767



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 009 - 1.30-GIII  - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:25 p. 2www.crosec.net

  22  30 AGROBROKER GRALET ALVARO PRADAS FREIRE          77.97
21192 /  / 1995 /  / ESP / 16822

  24  38 ARROGANCE SALVADOR ASTOLFI          79.24
23896 /  / 1991 / UNKN / ESP / 2382

  25  32 BACCARDI TOMAS CARO BONILLA          79.35
26214 /  / 2002 /  / 

  26  29 NATIVE DE LA LANDE ALI AL AHRACH          81.20
27362 /  / 2001 /  / 18932

  27  36 AGROBROKER NABUCA JUAN JAVIER PRADAS FREIRE          82.22
21649 /  / 2000 /  / ESP / 15740

  28  40 MASCOTTE DU THOT IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO          82.93
20948 / H / 2000 / SF / IGNACIO CERVANTES ESP / 15710

  29  18 IF YOU WANT DU LOUIP RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO          83.78
24027 / ST / 1996 / SF / ESP / 402

  30  14 PITON SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA          83.79
21777 / M / 1997 / KWPN / FCO CALDERON ESP / 16807

  31  16 LORD SAMUEL OLIVA          83.99
21744 /  / 2000 /  / 1089

  32  19 ALL OVER MARTA MESA GARCIA          89.83
20632 /  / 1992 / AUSTRALIANO / ESP / 16888

  33  35 FUTE DE LA FRENOYA YASIR ALBAIN          90.08
21714 /  / 14 /  / MOR / 18944

  34  12 SEMILLA DE NARANJA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR          90.49
25668 /  / 0 /  / ESP / 12422

  35  42 TIM TOWN NICOLAS GARCÍA PALACIOS          92.29
27208 /  / 2000 /  / GUILLERMO MESA SALAMANCA ESP / 15807

  36  21 I'CLIPSE BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU          95.18
27457 /  / 1991 /  /  BORJA FDEZ TUBAU 4411

  37  22 CHATEAU DU LYS CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW          97.79
27013 /  / 8 /  / MELANIE CHEW 18767

  38   6 OJALA CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN         102.10
25426 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16130

  39  11 INSA 9 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO         107.50
20863 / MA / 1994 / HOLSTEINER / ESP / 15405

 ELI   1 IVAN DE HARDY MIRIAM CORCIA     ELI     ELI
0 /  / ESP / AN9014

 ELI  23 LIDO DES BROCHES FRANCISCO CALDERON     ELI     ELI
20915 /  / 1999 /  / ESP / 18023

 ELI  45 SIRENE MARIA DIEZ     ELI     ELI
21116 / ST / 1999 / KWPN / AURELIO CEA ESP / 16805

 RET  44 GRANNY BOY RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO     RET     RET
24015 /  / 1994 / SF / CASILDA GUERRERO BURGOS ESP / 402

  NP  28 HELISA DE KREISKER ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR      NP      NP
27343 /  / 1995 /  / MOR / 18940



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 010 - 1.35-GII  - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO DE BENAHAVIS
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:25 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  26 JALISON DU LONJPRE RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO                  0.00   23.06 755

24032 / ST / 1993 / UNKN / CASILDA GUERRRO BURGOS ESP / 402

   2  21 ANNABELL LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA                  0.00   23.74 540

20638 / H / 1999 / WEST / MASTERPOOL SL COL / 3072

   3   7 KLAUS LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI                  0.00   25.05 420

27189 /  / 15 /  / RAFAEL ORTIZ 18857

   4  14 ESPOIR DU BOISON SAMUEL OLIVA                  4.00   24.21 300

20784 / C / 1992 / SF / SAMUEL OLIVA 1089

   5  16 LOU BEGO JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR                  4.00   26.58 190

25669 /  / 0 /  / ESP / 12422

   6  20 IDOLE DU BANNEY ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR    4.00   62.26               100

27345 /  / 1996 /  / MOR / 18940

   7   4 PICASSO 296 ANGEL BAILO    4.00   63.89               90

11452 / G / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / 17314

   8  24 GENIUS II OMAR QUERMANE    4.00   64.53               60

27341 /  / 1994 /  / MOR / 18941

   9  12 CARLO JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU    4.00   66.57               50

26915 /  / 10 /  / JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU 2076

  10   3 QUETOUTTE VAN DE BREM MIGUEL TORRES    4.00   66.68               50

26569 /  / 1993 /  / ESP / 1014

  11  15 VALINCO BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    4.00   68.02               

25978 /  / 9 /  / BORJA FDEZ. TUBAO 4411

  12   9 LOUTIANO LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   68.34               

25640 /  / 0 /  / ESP / 16758

  13  13 RINALDO MARIA DEL PILAR RICO    5.00   73.02               

24129 / C / 1998 / KWPN / YINNA BOTANELI ESP / 994

  14  19 NATASIA MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    8.00   65.41               

21378 /  / 1995 /  / MARTA FERNANDEZ ANDRADE ESP / 15916

  15  23 HOBBY DE B'NEVILLE ENRIQUE GOMEZ GOMEZ    9.00   71.63               

20849 /  / 1995 /  / ESP / 15475

  16  18 COATEPEC DIEGO PORRES SOLIS   10.00   75.57               

23952 /  / 1992 /  / ESP / 1010

  17   5 LINCOLN T JOSE SERRANO MELERO   12.00   63.05               

21741 /  / 1996 /  / ESP / 16185

  18   2 KILIMAN DU HUSSOIT ALI AL AHRACH   12.00   65.99               

27350 /  / 13 /  / 18932

  19  17 NOBLE DE BRUYERES JESUS TORRES   12.00   67.77               

16670 /  / 6 /  / FERNANDO GARBAJOSA ESP / 1004

  20  11 PRICELESS JUAN DAVID BERNAL   12.00   68.14               

21024 /  / 1996 /  / ESP / 231

  21   6 T. ANUBERTHA CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN   12.00   68.61               

0 /  / ESP / 16130

  22  27 WINSTON HARRY PERALTA   13.00   72.41               

25604 /  / 1999 /  / ESP / 17331



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 11/08/2007  - 010 - 1.35-GII  - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

AYUNTAMIENTO DE BENAHAVIS
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN

Crosec Timing - 12/08/2007 - 11:25 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23  25 LEROY ANGEL BAILO   16.00   66.61               

23299 / G / 1991 / HOLST / ANGEL BAILO ESP / 17314

  24   1 HAUTBOTS D'HELBY CHAFIK BENKHARABA   16.00   84.06               

27342 /  / 12 /  / 4284

  25  22 HESTIA D'HELBY FARID AMANZAR   20.00   56.32               

27344 /  / 1995 /  / 18933

  26  28 AGROBROKER ORFEO LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE   21.00   86.57               

23885 /  / 1998 /  / ESP / 16821

 ELI  10 LORENZO DU BUST BENNAN SMIRS     ELI     ELI               

27355 /  / 1999 /  / MOR / 18974

  NP  29 REY BRIAN DE ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA      NP      NP               

21061 / M / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / 3072

  NP  30 HIGH DREAM DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR      NP      NP               

24018 /  / 11 /  / SIERRA TRIVERA HORSES ESP / 12422



FEI JUMPING RESULTS FORM TEAM/EQUIPOS

Table/Baremo :

N° Art. :

Height/Altura :

Rider ID FEI Pass N° 1 2 Time 1 1 2 Time 2 1 2 Time Points Time

8 8
4 ET 8 ET

0 ET 0 ET

4 ET 8 ET

15 81.71 0 ET

20 12
8 ET 4 ET

8 ET 8 ET

4 ET 0 ET

8 ET 8

2000

MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE HELLENA

BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU BIG BOY

JESUS TORRES AVERNER

LUIS PLAZA VIDAL SEMILLY

2

ESPAÑA

32

4000

ALI AL AHRACH KIMBADU NEUSETZ

CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI LEADMAN

ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR KID DE BAUGY

FARID AMANZAR LYS D'ECUYERE

1

MARUECOS

16

Jump Off TOTAL Prize
Money

Rider's Full Name/Nombre 
Jinete (First Name-Name)

Competition Title :

Rank

EQUIPO
Rider's & Horse's/Jinete & Caballo

Round 1 Round 2

First Day Event :

Last Day Event :

Competition N° :

FEI Event N° :

Category : 

Country :

Event Name:



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 12/08/2007  - 012 - 1.15-GV  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 13/08/2007 - 03:31 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  23 OLIVE DE TERRETOT JOSE SERRANO CIVANTOS    0.00   46.61               

21771 /  / 2002 / PONI / ESP / 16944 / ALEVIN

   2  26 ARGO CARMEN VELASCO ERQUICIA    0.00   49.24               

24302 /  / 2000 / CDE / ARTURO VELASCO ESP / 16779 / ADULTO

   3  14 TANGO HELENA JONASSON    0.00   51.40               

AN8368 /  / 0 /  / 16737 / 

   4   4 HAPPY TALK SOPHIE MALA    0.00   52.34               

0 /  / AN8689 / ALEVIN

   5  20 INDIRECT ILIASS NAJD    0.00   56.44               

27346 /  / 1997 /  / MOR / 18930 / ALEVIN

   6   1 LASTRO CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW    0.00   56.52               

27012 /  / 1993 /  / MELANIE CHEW 18767 / 

   7  25 S.W. HISPANIA FCO PEREZ-MIRAVETE    0.00   57.47               

AN11552 /  / 1993 / HOLST / ESP / AN6785 / ADULTO

   8  27 INDIAN GIFT SAMANTHA ELIZABETH KETTLE    0.00   58.51               

26622 /  / 1999 / ISH / 18598 / INFANTIL

   9  13 MILAGRO SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    0.00   59.00               

10469 /  / 0 /  / AN2498 / 

  10  16 CARACAS ALEXANDRA EDELMANN    0.00   63.11               

25733 /  / 2002 /  / JOANNA EDELMANN 16948 / CADETE

  11   2 SAMUEL VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI    0.00   66.68               

25647 /  / 2002 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI MAR / 18112 / ADULTO

  12  12 VIEUX MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    0.00   67.39               

0 /  / ESP / 16907 / 

  13   9 WENRANSH BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    2.00   84.11               

27335 /  / 0 /  / 4411 / 

  14  17 SOLANGE VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI    4.00   46.35               

25649 /  / 5 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI MAR / 18112 / ADULTO

  15  15 FILOCH DE SUBLIGNY MARIA SERRANO CIVANTOS    4.00   47.80               

20809 /  / 1993 / PONI / ESP / 16945 / ALEVIN

  16   8 GRANUJA CARMEN VELASCO ERQUICIA    4.00   49.53               

27186 / M / 1994 / AASF / DIEGO PORRES ESP / 16779 / ADULTO

  17   3 GLADYS 42 IRENE CALIZ    4.00   52.81               

AN08117 /  / 2000 / HANN / 

  18  19 CHAPTAL DU LESME AMANDA LINDWALL    4.00   54.01               

4546 /  / 1994 / SF / AN7815 / INFANTIL

  19  24 CANDLELIGHT G ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ    4.00   56.58               

27177 /  / 1998 /  / CABALLOS LA GARROCH 18851 / JUVENIL

  20  10 LANDON JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU    4.00   58.80               

26910 /  / 2002 /  / JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU 2076 / 

  21  11 VODKA SAAD ELBAKKALI    4.00   62.90               

21630 /  / 2002 /  / MAR / 4289 / ADULTO

  22   6 CUNNINHAM LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   63.79               

21524 /  / 2002 /  / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 12/08/2007  - 012 - 1.15-GV  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 13/08/2007 - 03:31 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23  22 UNIVERS VAN HET KOUTERHOF LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   64.99               

21163 /  / 2001 / PRE / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  24  28 CASPER FOUAD LARHISSI    8.00   56.13               

25623 /  / 2002 /  / MAR / 18112 / ADULTO

  25  21 BEWITCHED THE IRISH LAUREN BLEASDALE    8.00   58.00               

23910 /  / 1998 /  / 

 ELI   5 HULK ADRIANA BAÑULS NARANJO     ELI     ELI               

21728 /  / 2000 / CDE / 16071 / ALEVIN

 ELI   7 NICKY VAN NEELEHOF ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ     ELI     ELI               

AN14258 /  / 0 /  / 18851 / JUVENIL

 ELI  18 KOUIRAT DE MEIA LUA OLIVIA DEBLIN     ELI     ELI               

AN6684 /  / 2000 /  / 



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 12/08/2007  - 013 - 1.20-GIV  - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 13/08/2007 - 03:32 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  27 CAJASUR SABINE ANTONIO GARCIA DIANA                  0.00   21.00 155
20686 /  / 11 /  / ESP / 15717 / INFANTIL

   2  52 CAJASUR VINAGRE ANTONIO GARCIA DIANA                  0.00   21.19 110
20687 /  / 8 /  / ESP / 15717 / INFANTIL

   3  19 TENOR LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI                  0.00   21.43 70
3189 /  / 2002 /  / 18857 / 

   4  14 KARRAMMEL RANIA GHALANI                  0.00   21.44 50
27348 /  / 1998 /  / MOR / 18945 / INFANTIL

   5  43 GAVILAN LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES                  0.00   21.46 45
21718 / M / 1992 / SF / LUIS ASTOLFI ESP / 16799 / CADETE

   6  53 GEISHA II AISSOUI ILIAS                  0.00   21.78 40
27340 /  / 1995 /  / AN16811 / 

   7   7 ACOBAT'S BOY HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG                  0.00   22.02 35
27165 /  / 1997 /  / HANS ULRICH BRAUNSCHEWEIG 18560 / INFANTIL

   8  23 LOCARNO ALEXANDRA EDELMANN                  0.00   23.77 30
20921 /  / 1997 /  / JOANNA EDELMANN 16948 / CADETE

   9  51 MIRAGE DE BERNI CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI                  0.00   23.79 30
27360 /  / 2001 /  / MOR / 4286 / ADULTO

  10  10 IVAN DE VAUPTAIN AISSOUI ILIAS                  0.00   24.83 30
AN9958 /  / 0 /  / AN16811 / 

  11  39 SIRENE MARIA DIEZ                  0.00   26.42 30
21116 / ST / 1999 / KWPN / AURELIO CEA ESP / 16805 / CADETE

  12  33 KAITO DIEGO PORRES SOLIS                  0.00   29.64 30
25412 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 1010 / ADULTO

  13  48 SAYYARA LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI                  4.00   22.97 30
21788 /  / 2000 /  / 18857 / 

  14  25 QUAD VAN DE URUNTE FOUAD LARHISSI                  4.00   23.22

AN11971 /  / 0 /  / MAR / 18112 / ADULTO

  15  16 REMUS JOSE LUIS REXACH                  4.00   23.77

21056 / G / 1993 / OLDBG / ESP / 15585 / ADULTO

  16  42 BONAPARTE P RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO                  4.00   26.15

20672 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 402 / ADULTO

  17  12 ABLUSH MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE                  4.00   30.66

21192 /  / 7 /  / FINCA EXPLOTACIONES AGROPECUA ESP / 15916 / 

  18  24 CHARISMA ANNA HELENA JONASSON                  8.00   24.01

16832 /  / 1995 / HANN / ANNA HELENA JONASSON AN13722 / ADULTO

  19   8 UDONA VAN HET LINDEHOF ALMUDENA MARTIN DE OLIVA                  8.00   24.82

25651 /  / 1997 /  / PILAR LUSTE SOTOMAYOR ESP / 18107 / JUVENIL

  20  38 LIDO DES BROCHES FRANCISCO CALDERON                  8.00   26.37

20915 /  / 1999 /  / ESP / 18023 / ADULTO

  21   9 MARB CLUB ODILLIA IGNACIO PAREJO                  8.00   29.79

25881 /  / 2000 /  / J.A.PAREJO ESP / 15737 / INFANTIL

  22  50 TAPICAL PABLO PAREJO    4.00   43.02               

16550 /  / 1996 /  / ESP / 266 / JUVENIL



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 12/08/2007  - 013 - 1.20-GIV  - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 13/08/2007 - 03:32 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23   5 SURRENDER CRISTOBAL ARRANZ    4.00   43.37               

MA6587 /  / 0 /  / 17136 / 

  24  45 JESEKELLA DES RUELLES LEINA BENKHRABA    4.00   44.60               

24275 /  / 1994 /  / 18955 / CADETE

  25  34 LOLITA DU HAMEAU MAAMAR ABDELKADER    4.00   46.89               

27354 /  / 7 /  / MOR / 18939 / ADULTO

  26   3 BIG BOY * FOUAD LARHISSI    4.00   47.07               

26474 /  / 8 /  / MAR / 18112 / ADULTO

  27   2 LEMON PARK ANTONIO PERALTA RAMIREZ    4.00   49.29               

23298 / G / 1992 / HAN / ESP / 16845 / INFANTIL

  28  29 REINE REBELLE DU SAINT-GE LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   49.74               

24124 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  29  17 ACERO DE SIR MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON    4.00   51.05               

897 /  / 1998 /  / ESP / 2609 / ADULTO

  30  54 NEST PAS GAI LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   51.59               

21382 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  31  47 BIJOU D'OR FOUAD LARHISSI    4.00   51.72               

25620 /  / 6 /  / FOUAD LARHISSI MAR / 18112 / ADULTO

  32  46 NORTON JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    4.00   54.30               

0 /  / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

  33  13 MONSIEUR DUPONT PABLO PAREJO    8.00   42.52               

20964 / C / 2000 / CDE / JOSE A PAREJO ESP / 266 / JUVENIL

  34  55 JACASSE DE B'NEVILLE KADMIRII AMINE    8.00   43.95               

23747 /  / 1997 /  / MOR / 18969 / ADULTO

  35  40 FUTE DE LA FRENOYA YASIR ALBAIN    8.00   46.26               

21714 /  / 14 /  / MOR / 18944 / INFANTIL

  36  49 LIMBER OLIVIA DOBSON    8.00   47.34               

24065 /  / 1993 / KPWN / 16835 / INFANTIL

  37  32 KINGSLAND CONWELL N ANTONIO PERALTA RAMIREZ    8.00   47.55               

24049 /  / 1995 /  / ESP / 16845 / INFANTIL

  38  31 MOROCAINE DE BERNI AISSOUI ILIAS    8.00   47.85               

27361 /  / 2001 /  / AN16811 / 

  39  44 TROJAR IÑIGO FERNANDEZ DE MESA    8.00   49.17               

MA10475 /  / 0 /  / MA2048 / 

  40  18 CARINTIA DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    8.00   52.44               

23932 /  / 2002 /  / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

  41   1 PICOLO CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN    8.00   53.09               

25538 /  / 2002 /  / ESP / 16130 / ADULTO

  42  15 PILATUS SIR DE KWAKENBEEK YAHYA DRIOUCH    8.00   53.93               

27399 /  / 1995 /  / MOR / 18956 / ADULTO

  43  28 SARA DE BALME SOFIA LORA    8.00   54.44               

24286 / H / 1996 / CRUZADO / 18053 / ADULTO

  44  37 NORDET DE GALESTE LOUISE CABEZA ROSS    8.00   58.14               

27198 /  / 2001 /  / CABALLOS LA GAROCHA 18856 / ADULTO



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 12/08/2007  - 013 - 1.20-GIV  - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

CRUZCAMPO
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 13/08/2007 - 03:32 p. 3www.crosec.net

  45  11 S.W. CORVATSCH LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES   15.00   71.82               

AN9410 /  / 1992 / HOLST / ESP / 16799 / CADETE

  46  26 ORLANDO ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ   16.00   47.63               

AN14259 /  / 0 /  / 18851 / JUVENIL

 ELI  21 SOLIMAN FAWKIA HAMMOUDA     ELI     ELI               

21120 /  / 1996 /  / 16967 / 

 ELI  30 NECTAR DE BERNI CHAFIK BENKHARABA     ELI     ELI               

27363 /  / 1805 /  / 4284 / 

 ELI  36 LISSELOTTE DANIEL RODRIGUEZ     ELI     ELI               

20919 /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN1494 / ADULTO

 RET  35 PRINZEB 9 ALI AL AHRACH     RET     RET               

27365 /  / 1992 /  / 18932 / ADULTO

  NP   4 LETS GO LADY HAMZA HBIRKOU      NP      NP               

AN14244 /  / 0 /  / MOR / 18954 / CADETE

  NP   6 ILICO PRESTO IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO      NP      NP               

20856 /  / 1996 / PONI / ESP / 15710 / INFANTIL

  NP  20 TARAGON P ANTONIO RUBIO PASTOR      NP      NP               

2308 /  / 4 /  / ESP / 4493 / ADULTO

  NP  22 QUARTERBACK GILLIAN PEAT      NP      NP               

21779 / G / 1998 / HOL / 16926 / ADULTO

  NP  41 CYRANO Z SAMUEL OLIVA      NP      NP               

0 /  / 1089 / ADULTO



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 12/08/2007  - 014 - 1.30-GIII  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

ERASUR
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 13/08/2007 - 03:32 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  37 NICKOS DINES JESUS TORRES    0.00   60.08 500
20982 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 1004 / ADULTO

   2  16 CRUISING DEL ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    0.00   60.99 400
20733 /  / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / 3072 / 

   3   9 CHATEAU DU LYS CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW    0.00   63.44 300
27013 /  / 8 /  / MELANIE CHEW 18767 / 

   4  31 LOIS LANE MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    0.00   67.21 200
21339 / ST / 1999 / SWB / ESP / 15916 / 

   5  13 NESS LOLIVO LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI    0.00   71.18 100
24281 /  / 2001 /  / 18857 / 

   6  40 SEMILLA DE NARANJA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    1.00   83.75 90
25668 /  / 0 /  / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

   7  26 KID DE BAUGY ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR    4.00   59.59 70
27349 /  / 1998 /  / MOR / 18940 / ADULTO

   8   3 GRANDOLA 5 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    4.00   63.02 55
24014 /  / 1994 / OLBDG / ESP / 1010 / ADULTO

   9  41 NEW DE ALKANTARA LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI    4.00   64.62 45
27197 /  / 6 /  / 18857 / 

  10  29 IVAN DE HARDY MIRIAM CORCIA    4.00   70.02 45
0 /  / ESP / AN9014 / ADULTO

  11   5 HELSINKI MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    4.00   71.31 45
21295 /  / 1997 /  / LA FINCA EXPLOTACIONES AGROPEC ESP / 15916 / 

  12   7 ALL OVER MARTA MESA GARCIA    4.00   73.11
20632 /  / 1992 / AUSTRALIANO / ESP / 16888 / CADETE

  13   6 IF YOU WANT DU LOUIP RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO    4.00   75.88
24027 / ST / 1996 / SF / ESP / 402 / ADULTO

  14   4 LORD SAMUEL OLIVA    5.00   81.90
21744 /  / 2000 /  / 1089 / ADULTO

  15  12 AGROBROKER GRALET ALVARO PRADAS FREIRE    8.00   62.15
21192 /  / 1995 /  / ESP / 16822 / CADETE

  16  35 NETTUNO MARIA BAÑULS SANUDO    8.00   63.47
21765 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16124 / ADULTO

  17  28 LYS D'ECUYERE FARID AMANZAR    8.00   68.95
27353 /  / 8 /  / 18933 / ADULTO

  18  18 UL MAJOR 2000 JESUS TORRES    8.00   70.54
21160 /  / 1997 /  / ESP / 1004 / ADULTO

  19  30 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    8.00   71.11
23093 /  / 1997 /  / MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO ESP / 16907 / 

  20  19 ARROGANCE SALVADOR ASTOLFI    8.00   72.77
23896 /  / 1991 / UNKN / ESP / 2382 / 

  21  33 WHITE LADY C SOL TRAVESEDO    8.00   73.91
21813 /  / 1999 /  / ESP / 16116 / JUVENIL

  22  43 CHARMING FOX CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW    8.00   75.05
27016 /  / 1997 /  / CATHERINE YEN-JUNG CHEW 18767 / 



CSN**MARBELLA 2007
Fecha/Date: 12/08/2007  - 014 - 1.30-GIII  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA-AZCARRAGA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

ERASUR
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 13/08/2007 - 03:32 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23  14 BOUITTON LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    8.00   75.35
25893 / G / 2001 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  24   1 NATIVE DE LA LANDE ALI AL AHRACH    8.00   79.37
27362 /  / 2001 /  / 18932 / ADULTO

  25  36 IDEAL ENRIQUE GOMEZ GOMEZ   10.00   87.03
20852 /  / 2000 /  / ESP / 15475 / ADULTO

  26  22 ORESTE DE KERGANE ALI AL AHRACH   10.00   87.61
27364 /  / 2002 /  / 18932 / ADULTO

  27  42 LOUNA DES ETISSES ALI AL AHRACH   12.00   59.80
27356 /  / 1999 /  / 18932 / ADULTO

  28  25 PRICELESS JUAN DAVID BERNAL   12.00   63.44
21024 /  / 1996 /  / ESP / 231 / ADULTO

  29  11 LUMIERE DE RAMPAN YASMINE EL MEDIOURI   12.00   75.83
27397 /  / 1999 /  / MOR / 18953 / CADETE

  30   2 PITON SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA   13.00   84.05
21777 / M / 1997 / KWPN / FCO CALDERON ESP / 16807 / CADETE

  31  17 AGROBROKER NABUCA JUAN JAVIER PRADAS FREIRE   14.00   87.31
21649 /  / 2000 /  / ESP / 15740 / INFANTIL

  32  32 GRANNY BOY RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO   16.00   94.05
24015 /  / 1994 / SF / CASILDA GUERRERO BURGOS ESP / 402 / ADULTO

  33  23 LAMBORGHINI RAUL OLIVA   17.00   83.01
AN10254 / M / 1998 / CD / SAMUEL OLIVA ESP / 15556 / ADULTO

  34  10 GALANTE D'IRIS LEINA BENKHRABA   20.00   95.35
27394 /  / 1994 /  / 18955 / CADETE

  35  21 M DE BERNI CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI   21.00   81.02
27357 /  / 2001 /  / MOR / 4286 / ADULTO

  36  15 BACCARDI TOMAS CARO BONILLA   21.00   84.80
26214 /  / 2002 /  / 

  37  34 OJALA CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN   26.00   85.52
25426 /  / 2001 /  / ESP / 16130 / ADULTO

 ELI   8 BORN TO WIN NICOLAS GARCÍA PALACIOS     ELI     ELI
20675 / H / 1997 / CDE / NICOLAS GARCIA ESP / 15807 / JUVENIL

 ELI  24 LORENZO DU BUST BENNAN SMIRS     ELI     ELI
27355 /  / 1999 /  / MOR / 18974 / ADULTO

 ELI  38 ELJA JOSE SERRANO MELERO     ELI     ELI
21704 /  / 2001 / OLBDG / ESP / 16185 / ADULTO

 ELI  39 INSA 9 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO     ELI     ELI
20863 / MA / 1994 / HOLSTEINER / ESP / 15405 / 

 RET  27 MARINA DORIA CATHERINIE YEN-JUNG CHEW     RET     RET
27145 /  / 15 /  / CATHERINE YEN-JUNG CHEW 18767 / 

  NP  20 MASCOTTE DU THOT IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO      NP      NP
20948 / H / 2000 / SF / IGNACIO CERVANTES ESP / 15710 / INFANTIL
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   1  15 REY BRIAN DE ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    0.00   78.56    0.00   37.27 1 400
21061 / M / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / 3072 / 

   2  36 ANNABELL LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    0.00   79.43    0.00   40.04 910
20638 / H / 1999 / WEST / MASTERPOOL SL COL / 3072 / 

   3  23 KLAUS LUCIANO VICTOR DOME BRODSKI    0.00   80.77    4.00   38.04 545
27189 /  / 15 /  / RAFAEL ORTIZ 18857 / 

   4  32 HELISA DE KREISKER ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR    0.00   74.85    4.00   39.36 360
27343 /  / 1995 /  / MOR / 18940 / ADULTO

   5   6 LOU BEGO JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    0.00   79.22    8.00   34.35 270
25669 /  / 0 /  / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

   6  31 LOUTIANO LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   76.70               220
25640 /  / 0 /  / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

   7  37 BIG BOY BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    4.00   78.36               180
25977 /  / 1999 / BWP / BOJA FDEZ TUBAO 4411 / 

   8  20 GENIUS II OMAR QUERMANE    4.00   78.73               145
27341 /  / 1994 /  / MOR / 18941 / ADULTO

   9  35 LEROY ANGEL BAILO    4.00   79.45               110
23299 / G / 1991 / HOLST / ANGEL BAILO ESP / 17314 / ADULTO

  10   4 PICASSO 296 ANGEL BAILO    4.00   79.99               110
11452 / G / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / 17314 / ADULTO

  11  12 AVERNER JESUS TORRES    4.00   82.32               

20655 /  / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / 1004 / ADULTO

  12   3 KIMBADU NEUSETZ ALI AL AHRACH    5.00   87.16               

27351 /  / 1998 /  / 18932 / ADULTO

  13   1 I'CLIPSE BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    6.00   91.04               

27457 /  / 1991 /  /  BORJA FDEZ TUBAU 4411 / 

  14   7 NATASIA MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    8.00   76.35               

21378 /  / 1995 /  / MARTA FERNANDEZ ANDRADE ESP / 15916 / 

  15  11 IDOLE DU BANNEY ABDEL KEBIR OUDAR    8.00   77.69               

27345 /  / 1996 /  / MOR / 18940 / ADULTO

  16  22 VALINCO BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    8.00   80.18               

25978 /  / 9 /  / BORJA FDEZ. TUBAO 4411 / 

  17  13 WINSTON HARRY PERALTA    8.00   81.37               

25604 /  / 1999 /  / ESP / 17331 / ADULTO

  18  17 QUETOUTTE VAN DE BREM MIGUEL TORRES    8.00   81.44               

26569 /  / 1993 /  / ESP / 1014 / ADULTO

  19  14 LEADMAN CHOUQUI BACHIR EL BOUHALI    8.00   82.01               

27352 /  / 14 /  / MOR / 4286 / ADULTO

  20  34 JALISON DU LONJPRE RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO   12.00   79.62               

24032 / ST / 1993 / UNKN / CASILDA GUERRRO BURGOS ESP / 402 / ADULTO

  21   8 TIM TOWN NICOLAS GARCÍA PALACIOS   12.00   80.84               

27208 /  / 2000 /  / GUILLERMO MESA SALAMANCA ESP / 15807 / JUVENIL

  22  21 LINCOLN T JOSE SERRANO MELERO   12.00   82.05               

21741 /  / 1996 /  / ESP / 16185 / ADULTO
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  23  28 HOBBY DE B'NEVILLE ENRIQUE GOMEZ GOMEZ   12.00   82.16               

20849 /  / 1995 /  / ESP / 15475 / ADULTO

  24  26 HIGH DREAM DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR   12.00   83.02               

24018 /  / 11 /  / SIERRA TRIVERA HORSES ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

  25   9 T. ANUBERTHA CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN   16.00   82.51               

0 /  / ESP / 16130 / ADULTO

  26  25 KILIMAN DU HUSSOIT ALI AL AHRACH   17.00   85.55               

27350 /  / 13 /  / 18932 / ADULTO

  27   2 AGROBROKER ORFEO LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE   20.00   76.59               

23885 /  / 1998 /  / ESP / 16821 / CADETE

  28  30 ESPOIR DU BOISON SAMUEL OLIVA   20.00   80.83               

20784 / C / 1992 / SF / SAMUEL OLIVA 1089 / ADULTO

 ELI  19 ZATINUS JUAN CARRILLO DE MENDOZA     ELI     ELI               

26890 /  / 1998 /  / JUAN CARILLO DE MENDOZA ESP / 17225 / 

 RET   5 DANDY DU BOURG LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES     RET     RET               

21696 / M / 1991 / SILLA / RAFAEL CARRANZA ESP / 16799 / CADETE

 RET  10 SEMILLY LUIS PLAZA VIDAL     RET     RET               

13315 /  / 1987 /  / LUIS PLAZA VIDAL ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

 RET  16 HESTIA D'HELBY FARID AMANZAR     RET     RET               

27344 /  / 1995 /  / 18933 / ADULTO

 RET  24 CARLO JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU     RET     RET               

26915 /  / 10 /  / JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER RIU 2076 / 

 RET  27 HAUTBOTS D'HELBY CHAFIK BENKHARABA     RET     RET               

27342 /  / 12 /  / 4284 / 


